

**Sify Technologies Limited**

**Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income**

(In thousands of Rupees, except share data and as otherwise stated)

|   | Note | Year ended March 31, |                  |               | 2012<br>Convenience<br>translation<br>into US\$<br>thousands<br>Note 2(c)<br>(Unaudited) |
|---|------|----------------------|------------------|---------------|--|
|   |      | 2012<br>Rs           | 2011<br>Rs       | 2010<br>Rs    |  |
| <b>Profit / (loss) for the year</b>   |      | <b>(383,337)</b>     | <b>(519,492)</b> | <b>26,813</b> | <b>(7,493)</b>   |
| <b>Other comprehensive income</b>   |      |                      |                  |               |  |
| Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations                       |      | 3,006                | (229)            | 1,682         | 59   |
| Defined benefit plan actuarial gains / (losses)                                       |      | 9,372                | 8,358            | 5,508         | 183  |
| Change in fair value of available for sale investments, transferred to profit or loss |      | -                    | -                | 6,441         | -  |
| Share of gains and (losses) from equity accounted investees (net of taxes)            |      | 3,038                | (4,138)          | (566)         | 60   |
| <b>Other comprehensive income for the year, net of income tax</b>                     |      | <b>15,416</b>        | <b>3,991</b>     | <b>13,065</b> | <b>302</b>   |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the year</b>  | 16   | <b>(367,921)</b>     | <b>(515,501)</b> | <b>39,878</b> | <b>(7,191)</b>   |
| <b>Attributable to:</b>   |      |                      |                  |               |  |
| Equity holders of the Company   |      | (367,921)            | (515,501)        | 30,092        | (7,191)  |
| Non-controlling interest  |      | -                    | -                | 9,786         | -  |
| <b>Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the year</b>                              |      | <b>(367,921)</b>     | <b>(515,501)</b> | <b>39,878</b> | <b>(7,191)</b>   |

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these consolidated financial statements